Health & Social Welfare has granted approval for the 18th Nursing Leaders’ Conference.  

Workshop Fee:  

Category  Period/Duration  Registration Fee 

Early Bird Registration  2nd February – 31st March, 2026 Two hundred thousand Naira 

(₦200,000) 

Late Registration  1st – 12th April, 2026 Two hundred and fifty thousand 

Naira (₦250,000) 

Onsite Registration  13th April, 2026 Three Hundred Thousand Naira 

(₦300,000) 

Visit https://workshop.nmcn.gov.ng/ for the registration. All registration and payment must be 

completed on this site.  

https://workshop.nmcn.gov.ng/

For further enquiries, please contact the Central Planning Committee through any of the